

2025 COMPETITOR REGISTRATION HIGH SCHOOL RACING ASSOCIATION



HSRA driver membership fee = \$30.00. Membership gets drivers into all 2025 HSRA race events at all HSRA-sanctioned tracks to compete.

Turn in completed registration form and payment to the race track or mail to: HSRA, E7670 Puuri Rd., Fremont, WI 54940

Name:		Date of E	Birth:
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Email Address:		
What High School do you attend?:		What year do	you graduate?:
Which HSRA track is your 'home to	rack'?:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMAT	ION: All information must be cor	npleted.	
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMAT			
Name:			
Name: Phone:			
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMAT Name: Phone: CAR INFORMATION: Car #: Color:	Email Address:		

AGREEMENT

BENEFITS: I agree that myself, my executors and assigns will be entitled only to the benefits of the Competitor Accident Policy procured by the High School Racing Association-sanctioned race tracks for accidental injuries which are a result of external violent and visible means sustained in HSRA events. The foregoing shall constitute the limit of liability of the High School Racing Association and participating race tracks for such injuries occurring to me at High School Racing Association events provided proper notification is given.

COMPLIANCE: I agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the High School Racing Association published now or hereinafter modified. **BREACH AND DAMAGE:** In the event that I, or my assigns, breach this agreement or the HSRA Code of Conduct, I shall be liable for the actual and liquidated damages sustained by the High School Racing Association.

OWNERSHIP: I certify that I have good, marketable title to the competition vehicle(s), free from liens and encumbrances, and will deliver goods and marketable title to said vehicle or any part thereof in the event the same is claimed, pursuant to the rules of the High School Racing Association. **SPORTSMANSHIP:** All members, competitors, parents, family members, team members and otherwise are expected to act on good sportsmanship at all times. We understand that racing can be tense at times, however should there be any actions on or off the track deemed poor sportsmanship and detrimental to the mission of the High School Racing Association, disciplinary action including suspension will be acted upon.

SOCIAL MEDIA: The High School Racing Association's 2025 Social Media Policy states: "Even though social media may seem informal, as a competitor or official of the HSRA you are still expected to act in a professional manner at all times. You are solely responsible for what is posted online by you or on your behalf. Before creating online content or allowing others the ability to post online content for you, consider the risks & rewards that are involved. Keep in mind that any of your conduct that adversely affects the High School Racing Association, other members, or others may result in disciplinary action up to and including suspension."

ADVERTISING RELEASE: I consent to the use of my name, pictures of myself and my car for publicity, advertising and endorsements before, during, and after events, and relinquish any rights to photos, video or broadcast taken in connection with events. I consent to the publication and sale of such photos as the High School Racing Association so desires. I further relinquish any fights for broadcast, publication, capture or print of my name and likeness. ARBITRATION: Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this agreement, including any alleged breach, shall be settled in accordance with the rules and regulations of the High School Racing Association and I agree to accept the decision rendered by this process. RELEASE AND WAIVER: I acknowledge that by signing the release and waiver at each race event, in exchange for admittance to restricted areas, I have waived legal rights, to sue for injuries, including death, and acknowledge the potentially dangerous nature of activities in and adjacent to restricted areas.

I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT. I AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES OF THE HIGH SCHOOL RACING ASSOCIATION.